Comments, suggestions, or questions on this document should be addressed to: DLA Land and Maritime,
ATTN: VAT, Post Office Box 3990, Columbus, Ohio 43218-3990 or by email Resistor@dla.mil.  Since contact
information can change, you may want to verify the currency of this address information using the ASSIST
Online database at https://assist.dla.mil/.
AMSC N/A FSC 5905
INCH-POUND
MIL-PRF-29C
w/Amendment 2

TABLE I.  Nominal resistance and rated voltage.
Type
designation
Nominal resistance
in megohms
Rated voltage
 in kilovolts  Type
designation
Nominal resistance
in megohms
Rated voltage
in kilovolts
MFC504 0.5 0.5  MFB355 3.5 3.5
MFC804 0.8 0.8  MFA355 3.5 3.5
MFC105 1.0 1.0  MFA405 4.0 4.0
MFB105 1.0 1.0  MFA505 5.0 5.0
MFB155 1.5 1.5  MFA605 6.0 6.0
MFB205 2.0 2.0  MFD106 10.0 10.0
MFB255 2.5 2.5  MFE156 15.0 15.0
MFB305 3.0 3.0  MFF206 20.0 20.0
2.  APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS
2.1  General.  The documents listed in this section are specified in sections 3 and 4 of this specification.  This
section does not include documents cited in other sections of this specification or recommended for additional
information or as examples.  While every effort has been made to ensure the completeness of this list, document
users are cautioned that they must meet all specified requirements documents cited in sections 3 and 4 of this
specification, whether or not they are listed.
2.2  Government documents.
2.2.1  Specifications, standards, and handbooks.  The following specifications, standards, and handbooks form a
part of this document to the extent specified herein.  Unless otherwise specified, the issues of these documents are
those cited in the solicitation or contract (see 6.2).
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE STANDARDS
 MIL-STD-202 - Test Methods Standard Electronics and Electrical Components
Parts.
 MIL-STD-202-201 - Test Method Standard Method 201, Vibration
 MIL-STD-202-301 - Test Method Standard Method 301, Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
 MIL-STD-202-302 - Test Method Standard Method 302, Insulation Resistance
 MIL-STD-202-303 - Test Method Standard Method 303, DC Resistance
 MIL-STD-202-304 - Test Method Standard Method 304, Resistance-Temperature
Characteristic
 MIL-STD-1285 - Marking of Electrical and Electronic Parts.
(Copies of these documents are available online at https://quicksearch.dla.mil).
2.3  Order of precedence.  Unless otherwise noted herein or in the contract, in the event of a conflict between the text of this